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S.No. District Name Sub-District Name Village Code Village Name Remark
726 Palghar Dahanu 945070 Agar Ambemora Convert in Nagarpalika
727 Palghar Dahanu 943964 Bandhan Pada Convert in Nagarpalika
728 Palghar Dahanu 943956 Dahanu Convert in Nagarpalika
729 Palghar Dahanu 943970 Lonipada Convert in Nagarpalika
730 Palghar Dahanu 943965 Malyan Convert in Nagarpalika
731 Palghar Dahanu 943968 Manfod Pada Convert in Nagarpalika
732 Palghar Dahanu 943966 Masoli Convert in Nagarpalika
733 Palghar Dahanu 945069 Torani Convert in Nagarpalika
734 Palghar Dahanu 943972 Vadkun Convert in Nagarpalika
735 Palghar Palghar 943973 Alyali Convert in Nagarpalika
736 Palghar Palghar 945072 Gholvira Convert in Nagarpalika
737 Palghar Palghar 945073 Gothanpur Convert in Nagarpalika
738 Palghar Palghar 945071 Lokmanya Nagar Convert in Nagarpalika
739 Palghar Palghar 943975 Navali Convert in Nagarpalika
740 Palghar Palghar 945080 Navi Akkarpatti Village in Palghar Taluka
741 Palghar Palghar 945081 Navi Popharan Village in Palghar Taluka
742 Palghar Palghar 943976 Palghar Convert in Nagarpalika
743 Palghar Palghar 943974 Tembhode Convert in Nagarpalika
744 Palghar Palghar 943978 Vaiti Village in Palghar Taluka
745 Palghar Palghar 943977 Vevur Convert in Nagarpalika
746 Palghar Vasai 943980 Achole Convert in Mahanagarpalika
747 Palghar Vasai 943979 Agashi Convert in Mahanagarpalika
748 Palghar Vasai 944158 Bapane Convert in Mahanagarpalika
749 Palghar Vasai 944157 Barampur Convert in Mahanagarpalika
750 Palghar Vasai 944168 Bhuigaon Budruk Convert in Mahanagarpalika
751 Palghar Vasai 944165 Bhuigaon Khurd Convert in Mahanagarpalika
752 Palghar Vasai 944160 Bilalpada Convert in Mahanagarpalika
753 Palghar Vasai 944162 Bolinj Convert in Mahanagarpalika
754 Palghar Vasai 944040 Chandansar Convert in Mahanagarpalika
755 Palghar Vasai 944017 Chandip Convert in Mahanagarpalika
756 Palghar Vasai 944018 Chikhaldongare Convert in Mahanagarpalika
757 Palghar Vasai 944034 Chinchoti Convert in Mahanagarpalika
758 Palghar Vasai 944039 Chobare Convert in Mahanagarpalika
759 Palghar Vasai 944038 Chulne Convert in Mahanagarpalika
760 Palghar Vasai 944044 Dahisar Convert in Mahanagarpalika
761 Palghar Vasai 944145 Devdal Convert in Mahanagarpalika
762 Palghar Vasai 944146 Dhaniv Convert in Mahanagarpalika
763 Palghar Vasai 944147 Dhovli Convert in Mahanagarpalika
764 Palghar Vasai 944036 Diwanman Convert in Mahanagarpalika
765 Palghar Vasai 944042 Dongre Convert in Mahanagarpalika
766 Palghar Vasai 944013 Gaas Convert in Mahanagarpalika
767 Palghar Vasai 944014 Gaaskopari Convert in Mahanagarpalika
768 Palghar Vasai 944015 Girij Convert in Mahanagarpalika
769 Palghar Vasai 944016 Gokhivare Convert in Mahanagarpalika
770 Palghar Vasai 944041 Juchandra Convert in Mahanagarpalika
771 Palghar Vasai 944004 Kaman Convert in Mahanagarpalika

Village not mapped with Development Block



772 Palghar Vasai 943984 Kaner Convert in Mahanagarpalika
773 Palghar Vasai 945078 Karadi Convert in Mahanagarpalika
774 Palghar Vasai 943985 Karmale Convert in Mahanagarpalika
775 Palghar Vasai 944005 Kashidkopar Convert in Mahanagarpalika
776 Palghar Vasai 944003 Kasrali Convert in Mahanagarpalika
777 Palghar Vasai 944012 Kaular Budruk Convert in Mahanagarpalika
778 Palghar Vasai 944011 Kaular Khurd Convert in Mahanagarpalika
779 Palghar Vasai 945076 Kharodi Convert in Mahanagarpalika
780 Palghar Vasai 945075 Khivane Convert in Mahanagarpalika
781 Palghar Vasai 944006 Kiravali Convert in Mahanagarpalika
782 Palghar Vasai 944007 Kofrad Convert in Mahanagarpalika
783 Palghar Vasai 944008 Kolhi Convert in Mahanagarpalika
784 Palghar Vasai 944009 Koshimbe Convert in Mahanagarpalika
785 Palghar Vasai 944178 Malonde Convert in Mahanagarpalika
786 Palghar Vasai 944181 Mandvi Convert in Mahanagarpalika
787 Palghar Vasai 944173 Manikpur Convert in Mahanagarpalika
788 Palghar Vasai 945082 Manvel Convert in Mahanagarpalika
789 Palghar Vasai 944171 Mardes Convert in Mahanagarpalika
790 Palghar Vasai 945074 More Convert in Mahanagarpalika
791 Palghar Vasai 944183 Mulgaon Convert in Mahanagarpalika
792 Palghar Vasai 944150 Naigaon Convert in Mahanagarpalika
793 Palghar Vasai 944152 Nale Convert in Mahanagarpalika
794 Palghar Vasai 944151 Naringi Convert in Mahanagarpalika
795 Palghar Vasai 944149 Navale Convert in Mahanagarpalika
796 Palghar Vasai 944148 Navghar Convert in Mahanagarpalika
797 Palghar Vasai 944154 Nilemore Convert in Mahanagarpalika
798 Palghar Vasai 944153 Nirmal Convert in Mahanagarpalika
799 Palghar Vasai 944156 Pelhar Convert in Mahanagarpalika
800 Palghar Vasai 944186 Rajavali Convert in Mahanagarpalika
801 Palghar Vasai 944188 Rajodi Convert in Mahanagarpalika
802 Palghar Vasai 945077 Ranpada Convert in Mahanagarpalika
803 Palghar Vasai 944205 Saloli Convert in Mahanagarpalika
804 Palghar Vasai 944200 Samel Convert in Mahanagarpalika
805 Palghar Vasai 944201 Sasunavghar Convert in Mahanagarpalika
806 Palghar Vasai 944203 Sativali Convert in Mahanagarpalika
807 Palghar Vasai 944196 Shirgaon Convert in Mahanagarpalika
808 Palghar Vasai 944198 Shirsad Convert in Mahanagarpalika
809 Palghar Vasai 944208 Sopara Convert in Mahanagarpalika
810 Palghar Vasai 944043 Tulinj Convert in Mahanagarpalika
811 Palghar Vasai 943983 Umela Convert in Mahanagarpalika
812 Palghar Vasai 943982 Umelman Convert in Mahanagarpalika
813 Palghar Vasai 943981 Umrale Convert in Mahanagarpalika
814 Palghar Vasai 944190 Vadvali Convert in Mahanagarpalika
815 Palghar Vasai 944189 Vatar Convert in Mahanagarpalika
816 Palghar Vasai 944195 Virar Convert in Mahanagarpalika
817 Palghar Vasai 944191 Wagholi Convert in Mahanagarpalika
818 Palghar Vasai 944192 Waliv Convert in Mahanagarpalika
819 Palghar Vikramgad 945134 Varanwadi Village In Vikramgad Taluka



820 Palghar Wada 944346 Kusavade Village In Wada Taluka
821 Palghar Wada 944345 Shivneri Village In Wada Taluka



S.No.
District Name 
(In English)

Sub-
District 
Code

Sub-District Name (In 
English)

Village 
Code

Village Name (In English) Remark LGD तालुका

673 Palghar 4158 Dahanu 945070 Agar Ambemora Nagar Panchayat
674 Palghar 4158 Dahanu 943964 Bandhan Pada Nagar Panchayat
675 Palghar 4158 Dahanu 943956 Dahanu Nagar Panchayat
676 Palghar 4158 Dahanu 943970 Lonipada Nagar Panchayat
677 Palghar 4158 Dahanu 943965 Malyan Nagar Panchayat
678 Palghar 4158 Dahanu 943968 Manfod Pada Nagar Panchayat
679 Palghar 4158 Dahanu 943966 Masoli Nagar Panchayat
680 Palghar 4158 Dahanu 945069 Torani Nagar Panchayat
681 Palghar 4158 Dahanu 943972 Vadkun Nagar Panchayat
682 Palghar 4163 Palghar 943973 Alyali Nagar Panchayat
683 Palghar 4163 Palghar 945072 Gholvira Nagar Panchayat
684 Palghar 4163 Palghar 945073 Gothanpur Nagar Panchayat
685 Palghar 4163 Palghar 945071 Lokmanya Nagar Nagar Panchayat
686 Palghar 4163 Palghar 943975 Navali Nagar Panchayat
687 Palghar 4163 Palghar 945080 Navi Akkarpatti Village in GP 192302 AKKARPATT
688 Palghar 4163 Palghar 945081 Navi Popharan Village in GP 192395 POPHRAN
689 Palghar 4163 Palghar 943976 Palghar Nagar Panchayat
690 Palghar 4163 Palghar 943974 Tembhode Nagar Panchayat
691 Palghar 4163 Palghar 943978 Vaiti Village in GP 192428 VADHIV SARAVLI
692 Palghar 4163 Palghar 943977 Vevur Nagar Panchayat
693 Palghar 4164 Vasai 943980 Achole Maha Nagar Palika
694 Palghar 4164 Vasai 943979 Agashi Maha Nagar Palika
695 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944158 Bapane Maha Nagar Palika
696 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944157 Barampur Maha Nagar Palika
697 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944168 Bhuigaon Budruk Maha Nagar Palika
698 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944165 Bhuigaon Khurd Maha Nagar Palika
699 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944160 Bilalpada Maha Nagar Palika
700 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944162 Bolinj Maha Nagar Palika
701 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944040 Chandansar Maha Nagar Palika
702 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944017 Chandip Maha Nagar Palika
703 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944018 Chikhaldongare Maha Nagar Palika
704 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944034 Chinchoti Maha Nagar Palika
705 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944039 Chobare Maha Nagar Palika
706 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944038 Chulne Maha Nagar Palika
707 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944044 Dahisar Maha Nagar Palika
708 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944145 Devdal Maha Nagar Palika
709 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944146 Dhaniv Maha Nagar Palika
710 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944147 Dhovli Maha Nagar Palika
711 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944036 Diwanman Maha Nagar Palika
712 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944042 Dongre Maha Nagar Palika
713 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944013 Gaas Maha Nagar Palika
714 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944014 Gaaskopari Maha Nagar Palika
715 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944015 Girij Maha Nagar Palika
716 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944016 Gokhivare Maha Nagar Palika
717 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944041 Juchandra Maha Nagar Palika
718 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944004 Kaman Maha Nagar Palika
719 Palghar 4164 Vasai 943984 Kaner Maha Nagar Palika
720 Palghar 4164 Vasai 945078 Karadi Maha Nagar Palika
721 Palghar 4164 Vasai 943985 Karmale Maha Nagar Palika
722 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944005 Kashidkopar Maha Nagar Palika
723 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944003 Kasrali Maha Nagar Palika
724 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944012 Kaular Budruk Maha Nagar Palika
725 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944011 Kaular Khurd Maha Nagar Palika
726 Palghar 4164 Vasai 945076 Kharodi Maha Nagar Palika
727 Palghar 4164 Vasai 945075 Khivane Maha Nagar Palika

Villages not mapped with Local Bodies



728 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944006 Kiravali Maha Nagar Palika
729 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944007 Kofrad Maha Nagar Palika
730 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944008 Kolhi Maha Nagar Palika
731 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944009 Koshimbe Maha Nagar Palika
732 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944178 Malonde Maha Nagar Palika
733 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944181 Mandvi Maha Nagar Palika
734 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944173 Manikpur Maha Nagar Palika
735 Palghar 4164 Vasai 945082 Manvel Maha Nagar Palika
736 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944171 Mardes Maha Nagar Palika
737 Palghar 4164 Vasai 945074 More Maha Nagar Palika
738 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944183 Mulgaon Maha Nagar Palika
739 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944150 Naigaon Maha Nagar Palika
740 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944152 Nale Maha Nagar Palika
741 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944151 Naringi Maha Nagar Palika
742 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944149 Navale Maha Nagar Palika
743 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944148 Navghar Maha Nagar Palika
744 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944154 Nilemore Maha Nagar Palika
745 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944153 Nirmal Maha Nagar Palika
746 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944156 Pelhar Maha Nagar Palika
747 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944186 Rajavali Maha Nagar Palika
748 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944188 Rajodi Maha Nagar Palika
749 Palghar 4164 Vasai 945077 Ranpada Maha Nagar Palika
750 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944205 Saloli Maha Nagar Palika
751 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944200 Samel Maha Nagar Palika
752 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944201 Sasunavghar Maha Nagar Palika
753 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944203 Sativali Maha Nagar Palika
754 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944196 Shirgaon Maha Nagar Palika
755 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944198 Shirsad Maha Nagar Palika
756 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944208 Sopara Maha Nagar Palika
757 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944043 Tulinj Maha Nagar Palika
758 Palghar 4164 Vasai 943983 Umela Maha Nagar Palika
759 Palghar 4164 Vasai 943982 Umelman Maha Nagar Palika
760 Palghar 4164 Vasai 943981 Umrale Maha Nagar Palika
761 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944190 Vadvali Maha Nagar Palika
762 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944189 Vatar Maha Nagar Palika
763 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944195 Virar Maha Nagar Palika
764 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944191 Wagholi Maha Nagar Palika
765 Palghar 4164 Vasai 944192 Waliv Maha Nagar Palika
766 Palghar 4159 Vikramgad 945134 Varanwadi Village in GP 237266 KARHE-TALAWALI
767 Palghar 4162 Wada 944346 Kusavade Village in GP 192690 TUSE
768 Palghar 4162 Wada 944345 Shivneri Village in GP 192664 KUYALU



S.No. District Block
Localbod
y Code

Localbody Name (In 
English)

Code Block LGD GP
Village 
code

Village
Village 
code

Village
Village 
code

Village Remark

291 Palghar Dahanu 192005 Haladpada Gr. 4158 Dahanu 192005 HALADPADA GR. 551639 HALADPADA 551623 Khubale 551622 Varkhande
609 Palghar Dahanu 192013 Modgaon 4158 Dahanu 192013 MODGAON 551638 Modgaon 551624 Tornipada
838 Palghar Dahanu 192029 Sarni Gr. 4158 Dahanu 192029 SARNI GR. 551698 SARNI 551653 Ambivali Tarf Bahare 551707 Nikavali
80 Palghar Palghar 192308 Bhadve 4163 Palghar 192308 BHADVE 552300 Bhadave 552285 Dahisar T. Mahim 909366 madukarnagar

187 Palghar Palghar 237261 Delwadi 4163 Palghar 237261 DELWADI 909218 DELWADI 552192 Navi Delwadi

690 Palghar Palghar 192384 New Dapchari 4163 Palghar 192384 New Dapchari 909370 Navi Dapchari
Invalidate 

GP/Village on 
LGD Portal

988 Palghar Palghar 192428 Vadhiv Saravli 4163 Palghar 192428 VADHIV SARAVLI 552309 Saravali 552326 Vadhiv
30 Palghar Talasari 192536 Amgaon - Achchad 4157 Talasari 192536 AMGAON - ACHCHAD 551532 Achchhad 551540 Amagaon 551539 Thakarpada

1006 Palghar Talasari 192553 Vevaji 4158 Talasari 192553 VEVAJI 551560 Baradi 551556 Gorakhpur 551555 Vevaji
1089 Palghar Talasari 192556 Zari 4159 Talasari 192556 ZARI 551558 Zai 551571 Patilpada
968 Palghar Wada 192690 Tuse 4162 Vada 192690 Tuse 552071 Tuse

PRI Local Bodies in Disturbed State



S.N
o.

District 
Panchayat 
Name (In 
English)

Intermediate 
Panchayat 
Name (In 
English)

Garam 
Panchayat 

Code

Garam 
Panchayat 
Name (In 
English)

Ward 
Count

remark

57 Palghar Jawhar 245269 Barwadpada 1
सदरील गाव हे Ťामदानमंडळ  असून 

सȨİ˕तीत येथे एकच वाडŊ आहे

58 Palghar Palghar 237284 Medhwan 1
सदरील गाव हे Ťामदानमंडळ  असून 

सȨİ˕तीत येथे एकच वाडŊ आहे

59 Palghar Vikramgad 245266 Man 1
सदरील गाव हे Ťामदानमंडळ  असून 

सȨİ˕तीत येथे एकच वाडŊ आहे

60 Palghar Vikramgad 245267 Nagzari 1
सदरील गाव हे Ťामदानमंडळ  असून 

सȨİ˕तीत येथे एकच वाडŊ आहे

61 Palghar Vikramgad 245268 Waki 1
सदरील गाव हे Ťामदानमंडळ  असून 

सȨİ˕तीत येथे एकच वाडŊ आहे

Gram Panchayat in which less then three wards
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